In Revelation 14:1, John saw the Lamb on Mount Zion. With him were
144,000 sealed with the Father’s name upon their foreheads. 144,000/666 =
216.216216216216. 144,000.216 = 666.6666666.

In Lexington, Kentucky, and at Charleston, West Virginia, stood henges that
were 555 feet in circumference. Five hundred fifty-five was symbolic of the sacred
marriage because multiplied by pi, it equals 1746, or the sum total of 666 + 1080.
Also 555 x 12 (inches) = 6660.  The number (555.5…) needs to be stretched to
achieve the 1746. This numerology codex was adopted by the Masons and explains